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For United Financial Freedom Independent Agents: Affiliate Compensation Plan

When an Affiliate Partner is participating in a sale, the total commissionable volume is reduced by the Affiliate
Partner commission amount (see Affiliate Commission Rates below).

UFF Agent Compensation is based on the Total Commissionable Volume.

Rank Advancement and Pool Qualification is still based on Paid Volume.

For Full Price Activation with Affiliate Partner for Full Price $3,995:

To find the Commissionable Volume on a sale amount of $3995.00 through PayPal, in-house financing or any major
credit card you must first subtract 5% off of the top of the sale amount, or multiply the sale amount by 95% and
from there multiply again by 70% giving you the commissionable volume of $2,656.68. Subtract the $300 Affiliate
Fee for Platinum for $2,356.68 Another way to do this is: 95% X 70% = 66.5% X $3,995 - $300 =$2,356.68.

See the FAQ at the end of the document if you have further questions.


https://s3.amazonaws.com/uff-library/WU/2022/10/12/UFF-Updated-Compensation-Plan-10.12.2022.pdf

Example for Activation of Full Price $3,995 with Affiliate Partner:

Sales Price of $3,995.00

Agent Rank

Affiliate Partner: $300

Associate

Sr Associate
Director

Sr Director
Managing Director

Executive Director

Example Activation of Full Price $3,995 WITHOUT Affiliate Partner:

Sales Price of $3,995.00

Agent Rank

Associate

Sr Associate
Director

Sr Director
Managing Director

Executive Director

(Average Sales Price)

cv

Percentage

36.7347%
41.2245%
46.1224%
51.4286%
57.1429%
63.2653%

Compensation
Amount
$865.72
$971.53

$1,086.96
$1,212.01
$1,346.68
$1,490.96

(Average Sales Price)

cv

Percentage

36.7347%
41.2245%
46.1224%
51.4286%
57.1429%
63.2653%

Compensation
Amount

$975.92
$1,095.20
$1,225.32
$1,366.29
$1,518.10
$1,680.75

Table 3
Agent Rank & CV Percentage
& Compensation Amount
Average Sales Price Platinum

Table 3
Agent Rank & CV Percentage
& Compensation Amount
Average Sales Price Platinum




Example Activation of Full Price $3,995 With and Without Affiliate Partner: Generational Overrides

With Affiliate Partner

Generational
Executive Director & Above [Generation 1]
Executive Director & Above [Generation 2]
Executive Director & Above [Generation 3]
Executive Director & Above [Generation 4]
Executive Director & Above [Generation 5]

Executive Director & Above [Generation 6]

Example Activation of Full Price $3,995 With and Without Affiliate Partner: Bonus Pools

With Affiliate Partner

cv
Percentage

8.1633%
5.1020%
4.0816%
3.0612%
3.0612%
2.0408%

cv
Profit Pools Percentage
Personal Producer (Paid Monthly) 2.0408%
Executive Director Pool 2.8571%
Sr Executive Director Pool 1.6327%
Managing Executive Director Pool 1.4286%
Partner Pool 1.2245%

Compensation
Amount

$192.38
$120.24
$96.19
$72.14
$72.14
$48.10

Compensation

Amount
$48.10
$67.33
$38.48
$33.67
$28.86

Without Affiliate Partner

Generational
Executive Director & Above [Generation 1]
Executive Director & Above [Generation 2]
Executive Director & Above [Generation 3]
Executive Director & Above [Generation 4]
Executive Director & Above [Generation 5]

Executive Director & Above [Generation 6]

Without Affiliate Partner

Profit Pools
Personal Producer (Paid Monthly)
Executive Director Pool
Sr Executive Director Pool
Managing Executive Director Pool
Partner Pool

cv

Percentage

8.1633%
5.1020%
4.0816%
3.0612%
3.0612%
2.0408%

cv
Percentage
2.0408%
2.8571%
1.6327%
1.4286%
1.2245%

Compensation
Amount

$216.87
$135.54
$108.43
$81.33
$81.33
$54.22

Compensation
Amount
$54.22
$75.90
$43.38
$37.95
$32.53



Affiliate Compensation Plan

Compensation is paid for each Referral that activates the Money Max Account program®*. The Money Max
Account Program has different product levels depending on amount, and type of debt. The majority of
activations are for the Platinum product group.

Platinum and Above: $300 per activation
(Platinum is purchased for managing 1 or more mortgages)

Gold: $200 per activation
(Gold may be purchased managing less than $80,000 in debt)

In-House Financing or Subscription: $100

Some clients may choose to take advantage of our In-house Financing program to pay for the Money Max
Account. In this scenario, the Affiliate fee is $100.



*Referrals must be made using the unique tracking link (Referral Website) provided to you upon acceptance into the program.
It is your responsibility to ensure the link is used correctly. United Financial Freedom is not responsible for tracking issues
resulting from incorrect use of the referral link and/or Referral website. Referrals made through your referral website will be
assigned to Sponsoring Representatives (also known as an “Affiliate Sponsor”).

Frequently Asked Questions

If | am the selling agent on a client referred from an Affiliate Partner, does the Affiliate commission
come out of my portion?

The amount does not come directly from your portion of the commision. On each sale, we calculate the
Commissionable Volume (The amount of a sale that is eligible to be paid out to the field in the form of
commissions, overrides, and Profit Pools. ) Once the Commissionable Volume is determined, we subtract the
Affiliate Partner fee, and the remaining amount is paid out through the UFF Compensation Plan. In short,
your overall commission will be reduced, but your overall percentage will remain the same, based on your
current Rank.

| am already a UFF Agent, can | sign up for the Affiliate Partner Program?


https://s3.amazonaws.com/uff-library/WU/2022/10/12/UFF-Updated-Compensation-Plan-10.12.2022.pdf

Yes, you can change your status to become an Affiliate Partner instead. However, at this time you cannot
retain your status as an Independent Agent and become an Affiliate Partner at the same time. You can
choose to remain an Independent Agent and participate in the career progression and fantastic
compensation plan, or change your status to be an Affiliate Partner.

If you would like to become an Affiliate Partner, on May 8th you can fill out the form located in the Back
Office, and submit a request to be changed to an Affiliate Partner. Any Active prospects will be moved to
your sponsor, and you will be set as the Affiliate Partner. Your downline agents will be compressed to your
upline sponsor. This cannot be undone.

Can Anyone become an Affiliate Partner?
To become an Affiliate Partner, each applicant must:

e Be at least 18 years of age;

e Reside in the United States or U.S. territories;

e Have a valid Social Security or Federal Tax ID number in the U.S.;

e Never have been convicted of a felony offense or crime involving fraud or deceit;
e Agree to our Media Policy and Affiliate Partner Agreement.



https://s3.amazonaws.com/uff-library/article-assets/images/United-Financial-Freedom-Affiliate-Agent-Agreement-and-Policies.pdf

