



For United Financial Freedom Independent Agents: Affiliate Compensation Plan

When an Affiliate Partner is participating in a sale, the total commissionable volume is reduced by the Affiliate Partner commission amount (see Affiliate Commission Rates below).

UFF Agent Compensation is based on the Total Commissionable Volume.

Rank Advancement and Pool *Qualification* is still based on [Paid Volume](#).

For Full Price Activation with Affiliate Partner for Full Price \$3,995:

To find the Commissionable Volume on a sale amount of \$3995.00 through PayPal, in-house financing or any major credit card you must first subtract 5% off of the top of the sale amount, or multiply the sale amount by 95% and from there multiply again by 70% giving you the commissionable volume of \$2,656.68. Subtract the \$300 Affiliate Fee for Platinum for \$2,356.68 Another way to do this is: $95\% \times 70\% = 66.5\% \times \$3,995 - \$300 = \$2,356.68$.

[See the FAQ at the end of the document if you have further questions.](#)

Example for Activation of Full Price \$3,995 with Affiliate Partner:

Sales Price of \$3,995.00 (Average Sales Price)

Agent Rank Affiliate Partner: \$300	CV Percentage	Compensation Amount
Associate	36.7347%	\$865.72
Sr Associate	41.2245%	\$971.53
Director	46.1224%	\$1,086.96
Sr Director	51.4286%	\$1,212.01
Managing Director	57.1429%	\$1,346.68
Executive Director	63.2653%	\$1,490.96

<p>Table 3 Agent Rank & CV Percentage & Compensation Amount Average Sales Price Platinum</p>

Example Activation of Full Price \$3,995 WITHOUT Affiliate Partner:

Sales Price of \$3,995.00 (Average Sales Price)

Agent Rank	CV Percentage	Compensation Amount
Associate	36.7347%	\$975.92
Sr Associate	41.2245%	\$1,095.20
Director	46.1224%	\$1,225.32
Sr Director	51.4286%	\$1,366.29
Managing Director	57.1429%	\$1,518.10
Executive Director	63.2653%	\$1,680.75

<p>Table 3 Agent Rank & CV Percentage & Compensation Amount Average Sales Price Platinum</p>

Example Activation of Full Price \$3,995 With and Without Affiliate Partner: Generational Overrides

With Affiliate Partner

Generational	CV Percentage	Compensation Amount
Executive Director & Above [Generation 1]	8.1633%	\$192.38
Executive Director & Above [Generation 2]	5.1020%	\$120.24
Executive Director & Above [Generation 3]	4.0816%	\$96.19
Executive Director & Above [Generation 4]	3.0612%	\$72.14
Executive Director & Above [Generation 5]	3.0612%	\$72.14
Executive Director & Above [Generation 6]	2.0408%	\$48.10

Without Affiliate Partner

Generational	CV Percentage	Compensation Amount
Executive Director & Above [Generation 1]	8.1633%	\$216.87
Executive Director & Above [Generation 2]	5.1020%	\$135.54
Executive Director & Above [Generation 3]	4.0816%	\$108.43
Executive Director & Above [Generation 4]	3.0612%	\$81.33
Executive Director & Above [Generation 5]	3.0612%	\$81.33
Executive Director & Above [Generation 6]	2.0408%	\$54.22

Example Activation of Full Price \$3,995 With and Without Affiliate Partner: Bonus Pools

With Affiliate Partner

Profit Pools	CV Percentage	Compensation Amount
Personal Producer (Paid Monthly)	2.0408%	\$48.10
Executive Director Pool	2.8571%	\$67.33
Sr Executive Director Pool	1.6327%	\$38.48
Managing Executive Director Pool	1.4286%	\$33.67
Partner Pool	1.2245%	\$28.86

Without Affiliate Partner

Profit Pools	CV Percentage	Compensation Amount
Personal Producer (Paid Monthly)	2.0408%	\$54.22
Executive Director Pool	2.8571%	\$75.90
Sr Executive Director Pool	1.6327%	\$43.38
Managing Executive Director Pool	1.4286%	\$37.95
Partner Pool	1.2245%	\$32.53



Affiliate Compensation Plan

Compensation is paid for each Referral that activates the Money Max Account program*. The Money Max Account Program has different product levels depending on amount, and type of debt. The majority of activations are for the Platinum product group.

Platinum and Above: \$300 per activation

(Platinum is purchased for managing 1 or more mortgages)

Gold: \$200 per activation

(Gold may be purchased managing less than \$80,000 in debt)

In-House Financing or Subscription: \$100

Some clients may choose to take advantage of our In-house Financing program to pay for the Money Max Account. In this scenario, the Affiliate fee is \$100.

*Referrals must be made using the unique tracking link (Referral Website) provided to you upon acceptance into the program. It is your responsibility to ensure the link is used correctly. United Financial Freedom is not responsible for tracking issues resulting from incorrect use of the referral link and/or Referral website. Referrals made through your referral website will be assigned to Sponsoring Representatives (also known as an "Affiliate Sponsor").

Frequently Asked Questions

If I am the selling agent on a client referred from an Affiliate Partner, does the Affiliate commission come out of my portion?

The amount does not come directly from your portion of the commission. On each sale, we calculate the Commissionable Volume (*The amount of a sale that is eligible to be paid out to the field in the form of commissions, overrides, and Profit Pools.*) Once the Commissionable Volume is determined, we subtract the Affiliate Partner fee, and the remaining amount is paid out through the [UFF Compensation Plan](#). In short, your overall commission will be reduced, but your overall percentage will remain the same, based on your current Rank.

I am already a UFF Agent, can I sign up for the Affiliate Partner Program?

Yes, you can change your status to become an Affiliate Partner instead. However, at this time you cannot retain your status as an Independent Agent and become an Affiliate Partner at the same time. You can choose to remain an Independent Agent and participate in the career progression and fantastic compensation plan, or change your status to be an Affiliate Partner.

If you would like to become an Affiliate Partner, on May 8th you can fill out the form located in the Back Office, and submit a request to be changed to an Affiliate Partner. Any Active prospects will be moved to your sponsor, and you will be set as the Affiliate Partner. Your downline agents will be compressed to your upline sponsor. This cannot be undone.

Can Anyone become an Affiliate Partner?

To become an Affiliate Partner, each applicant must:

- Be at least 18 years of age;
- Reside in the United States or U.S. territories;
- Have a valid Social Security or Federal Tax ID number in the U.S.;
- Never have been convicted of a felony offense or crime involving fraud or deceit;
- Agree to our [Media Policy and Affiliate Partner Agreement](#).